GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.760
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2020

HAJ QUOTA FOR MPs
760. SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH:

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme to allot Haj quota to all the Members of Parliament;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the date from which this scheme is being implemented;
and

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to fix a quota of at least 10 Haj pilgrims to a Member of Parliament and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)

(@) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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